Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deputation of Officials of Geology and Mining Department for Training

on "Refresher Course on Engineering Geology".

Ref: Letter No. 1247/MCC/DGM/Deputation/22/3269 dated 07.06.2023,

received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

Government Order No: 26-JK(MNG) of 2023

Dated: 07.06.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officials of Geology and Mining Department to attend the Training/ Refresher Course scheduled to be held from 09.06.2023 to 15.06.2023 at Chandigarh, Bilaspur and Rampur (Himachal Pradesh):-

1. Dr. Surjeet Singh, Geological Assistant.

2. Shri Rajnish Kumar, Geological Assistant.

The Officials shall submit the outcome of Training/ Refresher Course to the Administrative Department on their return through Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma) IAS

Dated: 07.06.2023

Secretary to the Government

No: GM-MNG/232/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director General, Geological Survey of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director, Geological Survey of India, Regional Training Division, Northern Region, Lucknow.
- 5. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Concerned Officials.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 8. In charge Website, Mining Department.

9. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) JKAS 67 ば

Under Secretary to the Government